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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARTIANCE * BEFORE THE
3/8 Franklin Avenue, 375'W of
the ¢/l of Stuart Avenue *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
{619 Franklin Avenue)
15th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

5th Councilmanic District

* Case No. 98-151-A
Catherine M. Blondell and

Joyce A. Blondell - Petitioners ¥

* * *® * * * * ® * * *®

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comés before the Zoning Commigsioner for considera-
tion of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by Catherine M.
Blondell, owner of the subject property, and Joyce A. Blondell, Contract
Purchaser. The Petitioners seek relief from Section 303.1 of the Balti-
more County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a front yard sethack
of 17 feet in lieu of the required front average of 25 feet for a proposed
addition to expand the existing living room. The subject property and
relief sowght are more particularly described on the site plan submitted
which was marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required
by Section 26~127 (b){1l) of the Baltimore County Code. The subiject property
having been posted and there being no requests for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within
the case file. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence
in the file to indicate that the requested variances would adversely
affect the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding community
and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Zoning Commission-
er, the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient

facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R.
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FTurthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical
difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of
poth the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z2.R. having been met, and for

the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE,ffT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County this ZZ

tive Variance seek relief from Section 303.1 of the Baltimore County

day of November, 1997 that the Petition for Administra-

Zoning Regulations (B.C.2.R.) to permit a front yard setback of 17 feet in
lieu of the recuired front average of 25 feet for a proposed addition to
expand the existing 1living room, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit

1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, tc the following restric-

tions:
1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time ig at their own risk until the
30-day appeal pericd from the date of this Order has
expired. If an appeal iz filed and this Order 1is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded. -7
P (§27/ -~ 4 1255:/”'
...... e . v
JAWRENCE. E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs

for Baltimore County



® @

Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Zoning Commissioner ' 401 Bosley Avenue

Office of Planning I‘l"gsé’;_} ﬁagrgland 21204

November 13, 1997

Mg. Catherine M. Blondell
%19 Franklin Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINTISTRATIVE VARIANCE
3/S Franklin Avenue, 375'W of the c/1 of Stuart Avenue
{619 Franklin Avenue)
15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District
Catherine M. Blondell and Joyce A. Blondell - Petitioners
Case No. 98-151-A

Dear Ms. Blondell:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of BAppeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management

office ar BB7-3391.
Very truly yours,
- //
e %%/4%/

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: Mr. Steven G. Annis, Innovative Design Group, Inc.
720 8. Montford Avenue, Baltimore, Md. 21224

People's Counsgel

ile

QOE) Prinled with Soybean Ink

on Recycled Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located af 619 vranklin Avenue 21221
which is presently zoned DR5.5

This Petition shall be tilod with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management,
The undersigned, legal ownet(s} of the property situate in Baktimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached

heteto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) g 027 l T A\
i o Ao

Fet. Naep 48T PAOC oF ﬂ_.l*'l'ﬁ?-u iev oF The Bar'p.
deont MNvraas GeTPac oF  plph

of the Zoning Regulatiqﬁs of Baltimgre County, to the Zoning La\:v‘ of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (Indicats hardship or
practical difficulty) ’ v o . Lot . .

Coe 'F@M@é

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or wa, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are 1o
be bound by tha zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

ifWe do solemnly declara and affirm, under the panallias of pesuty, Lhat 1ive are the
legal owner(s) of the property which 13 the subject of this Petition

Contract Purchaser/l.cssee Legal Ownet(s):
Joyce A. Blondell Catherine M. Blondell
(Type or Print Name) (Type of Prnt Name)
yToucd Q) . Bismdofd -
Signgfre U ' Signature
619 Franklin Avenue
Address - . ... . (TypeorPuatNamel
Baltimore, MD 21221 (oo, )
Gty State » .-~ + i Zipcode Signature

Attorney lor Petitoriet

619 Pranklin Avenue

{Type of Print Name) Address 4 Phone No
Y
Baltimore, MD 21221
City State Zipcode
Signature Name, Address and phone number of iepresentalwe 1o be conlacted

Innovative Design Group, Inc.
Address Phone Na. Name -

220 S~-Montford Ave. -41Q,563.8119

reas

Baltimore, MD 21224

A Fublic Hearing having been requested and/or lound 1o be reguired. it 18 ordered by the Joning Commitsicher of Sallimore County., thiy doy of _ L
thal the subjec! mohier of ihis pelition be sel for a public hearing , adverlised, os required by the Loning Regulations of Bollimore Counly, in lwo newspopets ol genesal
circulgtion Throughoul Boltimare Counly, and thot the preperly be reposted

Loning Commussoner of Ballimore Counly

REVIEWED BY; DATE: ' LAY Prnted with Sayboan Ink ITEM #: J 51
&S 3

on Recycled Papor T
ESTIMATED POSTING DATE: ' '/S , -
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Affld‘&Vlt m?:;ir:uw Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under ‘pc;pcna!tia of perjury lo the Zoning Commissioner of'Ballimqre"Coumy. as follows:

“That the information herein given iswithin the:personal-knowiedge of ithe Affiant(s) and that Alfiani(s) is/are competent 10
testify thereto in the event that a-public hearing-is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

rat the Afiant(s) docs/do presently reside at 619 ¥Franklin Avenue .
addtess .

Raltimore, MD. . 21221
“City B Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the (acts upen which l/we base the réquesl for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (ndicate hatdship of practical ditficutty)

Eisting riving Conditions within the front living room __

warrant convergion of the existing porch into interioxr

'1iving space. House does not afford the necessary level

of space gufficient for growing family needs.

et T

I

————

That Affiani(s) acknowlcdge(s) that if a protest is fried, Affiani(s) will be required (o pay a repasting and advertising fee and
may be required to provide additional informétion. ' ‘

I ee;
Re
WM< Joyce A. Blondell
a1y e {slgnaturs)
4J£E&Hﬁ£u£ﬁimjébﬁﬁéﬂgkz; ‘ [EF gé%?%%ﬁé{!lﬁ Bundall -,
{type of prnt name) 4(“12\1 ot T Rame) ; —

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, towit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 2nd o October 1927 before me,a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, m and for the County atoresaid, personally appeared

_Joyce w, Blondell

g i e T

ihe Affiants{s) herein, personally known o sansfactorily \dentified 1o me as such Affiantt(s), and made oath in duc form of law
that the matters and facts heramabove set forth are true and correet 1o 1he best of tismerftheir knowledge and beliel.

AS WITNESS my hand snd Notarial Seal.

10/2/97 o
date

NOTARY PUBLIC
) ’ My Commssion Expiress Feb 1, 2000

.
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A-f fld-aV]-t ﬁ;‘ilflgu:tm Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the,penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, 3 follows:
‘That the information herein given i within the: personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) {s/are competent to
testify thereto in the event that a-public hearingis scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiani(s) does/do presently reside at 619 Pranklin Avenue

addiess

Raltimore, MD 21221
Dp Code

City Tate

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are 1he facts upon which Ive base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address; ndicate hardship o practical ditficutty)

Existing Living conditions within the front living room

warrant conversion of the existing porch into interiox

1iving space. House does not afford the necessary level

of space gsufficient for growing family needs.

That Afiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest 1S filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fec and
may be reguired 10 provide additional informanon. i ‘ '

(5 Corran QuntattE B

Jovce A. Blondell

(m&qalure] I {aignatute)
Crtrepanég _Brovoert” Loyey) Q. Bl
Hrype of print aame) ! tyrgfor pioft name)
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, towil,
. . 2nd October ‘97 _ .
[ HEREBY CERTIFY, this - day of .19 , before me, a Notary Public of lhe State

of Marvland, in and for the County atoresand, personally appearecd

Joyce A.'Blondell

T

{he Affiants(s) herein, personally known or sausfactorily identilied to me as such Affanti(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hercmabove set forth are true and correct (o the best of lusmerfheir knowiedge and behel,

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal. f
10/2/97 : et

e —
dale NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:  Pep. 1,
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located ot 19 prankilin Avenue 21221
which is presently zoned DR5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersignad, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is desoribed in the description and plat attached

hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 60‘5 { o Allocy

?Q-O\-L'\‘ ,&JLC& M%M(_ ot i .“\L lle w c;é 'H’\SL Q_Q_Z) 2ol
Coovt  Avspege Sakheck F 25

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimgre County, to the Zoning Law of BalttmOte Coun!y for the followln’ reasons: (Indioata hardahlp ot
practical dnfflcuily) - . :

Soe Revpeis o L

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations,
|, ot wa, agroe to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant o the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

IWe do solemnly declare and aftirm, under the penalties of petury, that ifwe arg the
topal ownerfs) of the propasty which ls the subject of this Petitien.

Conlract Purchaser/Lessee Legal Owner(s}:
Joyce A. Blondell Catherine M. Blondell
{Type or Print Name} {Typa or Print Name})
Sig:;:ureM Signature . . > -
619 Franklin Avenue
Addeass {Typa at Pant Nama)
Baltimore, MD 21221
City State Zipcode Signature
Attorney lor Politioner e . .,
. K 619 Franklin Avenue
'(Type of Prnt Name) - Address Phane No
L Baltimore, MD 21221
- : Gty State Zipcade
Sugnature . . ot ! Name, Addiass and phone number of tepresentative o be contacted

. Innovative Design Group, Inc.
K&a?é;r_—‘“-‘—‘———'——‘ T Phone No Mame -

- I 129.-8~-Montford Ave. 410,563:8119

City Slate Zipcode . I

Baltimore, MD 21224

A Public Heoring having been requested and/or lound 1o be required, if 1s ordered by the loning Commussioner of Bollimore Counly, this doy of
that the sublect motter of this pelitlon be sel for a public hearing , advettised, as requited by the loning Regutalions of Ballmore Counly, In Iwo newspopers ol general
croutalion thraughaut 8altimare Counly, and that the propedy be reposted. ’

+ loning Commisuioner of Rallimore Caunly

'y REVIEWED BY: . DATE: (XX Punted with Soybaan Ink T1E “_Jf;
.’ %é) on Recycled Papor B o
" ESTIMAIED FOSHING DATE: & -
Q?‘l



ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 619 FRANKLIN AVE.

Begining at a point on the South side of Franklin Avenue, which is Hp feet wide, at
the distance of 375 feet west of the centerline of the nearest intersecting street
Stuart Avenue, which is Bofeet wide. Being located MeRthe Essex subdivision
Section A; as recorded in the Baltimore County Book 4417, Folio # 053;
containing 7475 SF. Also known as 619 Franklin Avenue and located in the 15th

Election District, Bth Councilmanic District.

98- 15 - A
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{ Development Processing )
Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenus
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Ky » W

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property {responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant)} and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are.
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come'from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

S T T T R S N i i S T T W VO W G e A Y A AT T T P S s . B By S T ————— g v ————————— " —

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: e \

Petitioner: g\% Catvepse M. Bovpal,

Location: élq Ftﬂ&d\élﬂo A()ﬁk)f)l/

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISINGBILL TO:

NAME (Towes A Buowre

aoress:___ 2\ Fesuv ) e A\J‘a‘www*
Bachdoges, MO 21291

pHONE NOMBER: __ 20~ W - L0525

AJ:qgs
(Revised 09/24/96)

g8I51-4 .

[
T Prnied wih Soybean Ink
Eaniacs on fecycled Paper



Exhibit A . .

Request for Zoning: Administrative Variance
gl
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than 2 Cp Or_:]' q

Format for Sign Printing, Black Lettcrs on a White Background:

ZONING noTtiCcE

Case No.. Qa- 1571 -A

o Ao Coud A S;Q.owfr \ /AN Q.CL SQ:HQ{\QJQ
QY: \ hl %) -Q_Q..\" Ll \ (21 / Q? _\d)’\-l Qeﬁ\‘)i.,?_‘cd
QD\Q S A Sela <:)~k 3&;‘(&)& <l og 25 L e o\

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE ,
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

Lo Noyv § Al

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

9/96

post2.doc i 5“ ‘
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: # 98-151-A
Petddoner/Developer:
(Catherine Blondell)
Date of Heawlng/Closing:
(Nov, 10, 1997)

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Developinent Management
County Office Bullding, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

‘Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention : Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentleman:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of pexjury that the necessary sign(s) required by

law were posted conspicuously on the property located at

__619 Franklin Ave. Baltimore Maryland 21221

Fhe sign(s) were posted on Oct, 24, 1997

(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

S P SR,

(Signature of Sign Péster & Date)
Thomas P, Ogle, Sr,
325 Nicholson Reoad
____Battimore, Maryland 21221

(410)-657-8405

(Telephone Number)
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. Buildi
* Department of Permits and County Office Building

Y

October 30, 1897

o

&

BOUT YOUR ADMI ATIVE VARIANCE

CASE NUMBER: 98-151-A
619 Franklin Avenue
S/8 Franklin Avenue, 375' W Stuart Avenue
15th Election District - 7th Councilmanic District
Legal Owner. Catherine M. Blondell
Contract Purchaser: Joyce A. Blondell
Post by Date: 10/26/97
Closing Date: 11/10/97

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case shouid reference the case number and be
directed to 410-887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1.

The Zoning Notice sign must be visible on the property under petition on or before the “Post by Date”
noted above. It should remain there until after the closing date.

The "Closing Date" noted above is the deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public
hearing.

After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner.
He/she may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (c) order that the matter
be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to a public hearing.

In cases that must go to a public hearing (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order the
Commissioner), nofification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time, and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to this
office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS 1S NOT COMPLETE. THE
FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA
PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

(ol Nam

Arnold Jablon'~ -
Director

c. Catherine M. Blondall
Joyce M. Blondell
Innovative Design Group, Inc.

Prined with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper

Development Processing

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204



Baltimore County : Development Proc.es:.;ing
Department of Permits and County Office Building

P 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

November 5, 1997

Ms. Catherine M. Blendell
619 Franklin Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21221

RE: TItem No.: 151
Case No.: 98-151-A
Petitioner: Catherine Blondell

Dear Ms. Blondell:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above .referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
October 10, 1997,

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request Iinformation on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the 'appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petiticner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are not
informative will be placéd in the permanent case file.

if you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,

‘-'b M MWL( /

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

QCjX} Prinied with Soybean In%

on Recycled Papert



David L. Winstead

Maryland Department of Transportation e
State Highway Administration Administrator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County /¢ ‘28" 77
Baltimore County Office of ltem No. ; & CA M

Permits and Deveiopment Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access 'a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
Very truly yours,
/ o~ Ronald Burns, Chief
Erigineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 - Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street * Baltimore, Maryland 21202




B ‘l! TIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TG POM DATE : ﬁ/ﬂi {%7

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley .
Permits and Development Review
DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee
Meeting Date: (Jﬁ.ﬂ; 27 5?27

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has ne
comments for the following Zoning Advisaory Commities Items:

aditinall Tfor "

FI NN

Item #'s: j §;~,

RBS:sp
BRUCEZ2/DEPRM/TXTSBP



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CCRRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: October 31, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief
{ﬁ Bureau of Developer's Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for November 3, 1997
Item Mos. 137, 143, 147, 148
152, 153, & 163

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zening item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

ce: File

ZONE1103.HNOC
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYL AND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: November 3, 1997

Dept. of Permits & Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petition (s):
Item Nos. 151, 155, 156, 157, 158, 159, 160, 161, and 167

[f there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3495.

Prepared by: //W), W %9') e
7 7
Division Chief: ém?/ M

AFK/JL

CAMSCOFFICE\WWINWORD\ZACINOCOMLIS[.DOC



aigcieodl el alld sdauvy=L Ll ve y By allid beltween e ILAVhliiiv GLIADLIL, Jile

andJEmma 8. Gerber, his wife

of Baltimore City, in the State of Maryland, of the first part, and i“;I_,E;O P. BLONDELL and

CATHERINE M. BLONDELL, his wife, of Baltimore County in said State

xbtheceaidxGityaxst-8tate, of the second part.

. Witnesseth, That in consideration of the sum of five dollars and other good and valuable

considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said L. Franklin Gerber, Jr.

and Emma H. Gerber, his wife

do  hereby grant and convey unto the said Leo P. Blondell and Catherine M. Elondell
his wife, as tenants by the entireties, their assigns, the survivor of them

and the survivor's heirs

the Fifteenth Election District of Baltimore County

. and assigns, all that Iot  of ground situate m}Maforesaid, now known

as No, 619 Franklin Avenue

and described as follows, that is to say:

Beginning for the same at a point on the south side of Franklin Avenue, fifty
. feet wide, said point being situated north sixty-eight degrees, forty-nine

minutes, thirty seconds, east four hundred feet from the southeast corner

of Woodwafd Drive and Franklin Avenue, as shown on the plot of Essex *

Sub-division Section A and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore

County in Liber W.P.C. No. 3 at Folio 15, and running thence from said

beginning point north sixty-eight degrees, forty-nine minutes, thirty

seconds, east fifty feet, thence south twenty-one degrees, ten minutes,

thirty seconds, east one hundred and forty~-five feet, thence south sixty-

' t
A~ ight degrees, forty-nine minutes, thirtv seconds, west fiftv feet. thence




! -

Sub-division Section A and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
County in Liber W.FP.C. No. 3 at Folio 15, and running thence from said
beginning point north sixty-eight degrees, forty-nine minutes, thirty
seconds, east fifty feet, thence south twenty-one degrees, ten minutes,
thirty seconds, east one hundred and forty-five feet, thence south sixty-
q;gaeight degrees, forty-nine minutes, thirty seconds, &est fifty feet, thence
. nc?rt.h twenty-one degrees, ten minutes, thirty seconds, west one hundred

. .

and forty-five feet to the place of beginning.

BEING th@ same lot of ground described in a deed of even date herewith and
recorded or intended to be recorded prior hereto among the Land Recoras of

Raltimore County from the said Grantees to L. Franklin Gerber, Jr.
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Subdlvision name:
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Blat to accompany Petition for Zoning[X]Variance
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